



\$~50

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 12296/2025, CM APPL. 50106/2025 & CM APPL.  
50108/2025

**RUKMINI DEVI PUBLIC SCHOOL**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Adv. along with,  
Ms. Himanshi, Ms. Jessica Khera &  
Ms. Yogita, Advs.

versus

**AJAY KUMAR & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Latika Choudhary, Adv. for R-2  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra & Mr. Shashank  
Singh, Advs. for R-2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

% **16.01.2026**

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**JANUARY 16, 2026/ab**